
Background Information/
Previous Board Action:

Potential Operational Impact:

Potential Financial Impact:

Recommendation (Consent or 
New Business Only):

Division:

Department:

Submitted By:

Meeting Date:

Agenda Topic:

Type of Item:

Guiding Outcome:

Summary:


	Blank Page

	Agenda Topic:: Approval of Change Order to Decrease the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the Transportation East Project
	Summary: This item requests approval of Change Order 001 to the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) submitted by Steele & Freeman, Inc. for the Transportation East project.
	Recommendation: Requests approval of Change Order 001 to decrease the Guaranteed Maximum Price GMP by the amount of $272,244.29
	Potential Financial Impact: Approval of the Change Order will decrease the GMP on this project by $272,244.29
	Potential Operational Impact: 
	Background Information/Previous Board Action: On August 10, 2021, the Board authorized the Guaranteed Maximum Price totaling $ 14,204,082.00 for the addition.
	Item Type: [Consent]
	Board Goal: [Responsible Fiscal Stewardship]
	Division: [Operations]
	Department: Construction
	Submitted By: Brandon Boyter
Executive Director of Construction, Planning & Growth
	Meeting Date: July 29,2025


